1999 RESOLUTION LIST

01-99	APPROVING WARRANTS, JANUARY 11, 2000
02-99	REQUESTING AN ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND TRANSPORTATION GRANT TO FUND THE INTERURBAN BIKE TRAIL
03-99	APPROVING WARRANTS, JANUARY 26, 1999
04-99	APPROVING WARRANTS, FEBRUARY 9, 1999
05-99	GRANTING THE CHATHAM JAYCEES USE OF THE CHATHAM COMMUNITY PARK
06-99	APPROVING WARRANTS, FEBRUARY 23, 1999
07-99	GRANTING THE CHATHAM JAYCEES USE OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM COMMUNITY PARK FOR OKTOBERFEST
08-99	AUTHORIZING A SIGNATURE OF AGREEMENT WITH ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION ON GORDON DRIVE PROJECT
09-99	AUTHORIZING AN INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT WITH SANGAMON COUNTY CONCERNING STREET IMPROVEMENTS
10-99	APPOINTING MEMBERS TO THE CHATHAM DISTRICT 5 INTERGOVERNMENTAL COOPERATION COMMISSION
11-99	APPROVING WARRANTS MARCH 9, 1999
12-99	FOR MAINTENANCE OF STREETS AND HIGHWAYS BY MUNICIPALITY UNDER THE ILLINOIS HIGHWAY CODE MFT PROGRAM FOR FY 2000
13-99	APPROVING WARRANTS, MARCH 23, 1999
15-99	APPROVING WARRANTS, APRIL 6, 1999
16-99	APPOINTING JEFF WAGGONER TO THE CHATHAM PLANNING COMMISSION
17-99	APPOINTING GARY CLAYTON TO THE VOC ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
18-99	ADOPTING A LOCAL HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN
19-99	GRANTING THE AMERICAN LEGION USE OF THE TOWN SQUARE
20-99	APPROVING WARRANTS, APRIL 27, 1999

21-99	APPOINTING MEMBERS OF THE VILLAGE BOARD STANDING COMMITTEES
22-99	APPROVING WARRANTS, MAY 11, 1999
23-99	APPROVING WARRANTS, MAY 25, 1999
24-99	APPROVING WARRANTS, JUNE 8, 1999
25-99	RECOGNIZING THE 1999 IHSA CLASS 2A STATE SOFTBALL 2 ND PLACE
26-99	APPROVING WARRANTS JUNE 22, 1999
27-99	APPROVING WARRANTS, JULY 13, 1999
28-99	RECOGNIZING THE 1999 IESA 7 TH GRADE BOYS STATE TRACK CHAMPIONS
29-99	APPROVING WARRANTS, JULY 27, 1999
30-99	AUTHORIZING A SIGNATURE OF AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, SANGAMON COUNTY AND THE VOC FOR PLUMMER BOULEVARD RAIL CROSSING PROJECT
31-99	APPROVING WARRANTS, AUGUST 10, 1999
32-99	COMMITTING FUNDS FOR THE PLUMMER BOULEVARD VIADUCT PROJECT
33-99	APPROVING WARRANTS, AUGUST 24, 1999
35-99	APPROVING WARRANTS, SEPTEMBER 28, 1999
36-99	PROCLAIMING A LIMITED EDITION REPLICA OF THE LIBRARY AS THE OFFICIAL 1999 VILLAGE ORNAMENT FOR THE VOC (MISSING)
37-99	APPROVING WARRANTS, OCTOBER 12, 1999
38-99	APPROVING WARRANTS, OCTOBER 26, 1999
41-99	SUGGESTING HALLOWEEN OBSERVANCE HOURS
42-99	APPROVING WARRANTS, NOVEMBER 9, 1999
43-99	APPROVING WARRANTS, NOVEMBER 23, 1999
44-99	FOR IMPROVEMENT BY MUNICIPALITY UNDER THE ILLINOIS HIGHWAY CODE MFT PROGRAM ADDITION FOR FY 2000

45-99	REQUESTING AN ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND TRANSPORTATION GRANT TO FUND THE HIGH SCHOOL BIKE TRAIL
46-99	APPROVING WARRANTS, DECEMBER 21, 1999
47-99	ACCEPTING A REIMBURSABLE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE VOC AND THE ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FOR TRAFFIC SIGNALS AT GORDON DRIVE AND PLUMMER BLVD.
48-99	ACCEPTING A REIMBURSABLE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE VOC AND THE ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FOR TRAFFIC SIGNALS AT PLUMMER BLVD AND THE HIGH SCHOOL ENTRANCE
49-99	ACCEPTING A REIMBURSABLE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE VOC AND THE ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FOR ROAD IMPROVEMENTS AT GORDON DRIVE AND PLUMMER BLVD.
50-99	ABATING THE DIRECT ANNUAL REAL ESTATE TAX IN THE AMOUNT OF \$276,820.00 FOR THE YEAR 1999 LEVIED PURSUANT TO ORDINANCE NO. 92-31
51-99	ABATING THE DIRECT ANNUAL REAL ESTATE TAX IN THE AMOUNT OF \$175,000.00 FOR THE YEAR 1999 LEVIED PURSUANT TO ORDINANCE NO. 97-66